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Architects Ltd Peter Marsh Consulting Ltd. The Careers Colloge
D Task Name Duration  [Start [Finish Ma Ml b lals lolnlols lrFimlamls |3 lalslolnlo s e imlalmls [5 [als lo|n |
1 |RibaStage 0 28 wks Mon 11/04/16 Wed 26/10/16 —
2 Appointment of Client project manager and cost consultant 3 wks Mon 11/04/16  Fri 29/04/16
3 Conclude negotiation of deed of variation 28 wks Mon 11/04/16 Wed 26/10/16 B
4 Confirm the curriculum plan 6 wks Mon 11/04/16 Mon 23/05/16 )
5 Confirm space requirements for fit out including café 4 wks Tue 24/05/16  Tue 21/06/16 =2
6 Appoint architect and M&E consultants to develop brief for shell and core and fitout 4 wks Tue 24/05/16  Tue 21/06/16 P
7 Order of cost estimates for project 2 wks Tue 24/05/16  Tue 07/06/16 »
8 Engage with contractors to determine market receptiveness 12 wks Tue 24/05/16  Tue 16/08/16 »
9 |RibaStage 1 14 wks Wed 08/06/16 Wed 14/09/16 | p—|
10 Determine site set up and access 6 wks Wed 08/06/16 Tue 19/07/16 Loy
1 Agree procurement route and contract selection 10 wks Wed 08/06/16 Tue 16/08/16 »
12 Clarify DOV obligations with suitable LADs 2 wks Wed 17/08/16 Wed 31/08/16 =
13 Agree procurement of FFE and IT agree delivery dates 8 wks Wed 20/07/16 Wed 14/09/16  —
14 |Riba Stage 2 8 wks Wed 20/07/16 Wed 14/09/16 —
15 Develop M&E brief and archtiectural brief 6 wks Wed 20/07/16 Wed 31/08/16
16 Determine FFE requirements for new accommodation 4 wks Wed 20/07/16 Tue 16/08/16 >
17 Determine IT requirements for new accommodation 4 wks Wed 20/07/16 Tue 16/08/16
18 Produce pre-tender cost estimate 4 wks Wed 17/08/16 Wed 14/09/16 p
19 |Riba Stage 3 7 wks Thu 15/09/16 Wed 02/11/16 r‘y—|
20 Stage 3 Design and Sign Off 7 wks Thu 15/09/16  Wed 02/11/16 =
21 |Riba Stage 4 52 wks Thu 02/06/16 Wed 21/06/17 I 1
22 Stage 4.1 Design 4 wks Thu03/11/16  Wed 30/11/16
23 Stage 4.2 Design 4 wks Thu01/12/16  Wed 11/01/17 N
24| Stage 4 sign off 1wk Thu12/01/17  Wed 18/01/17 g
25 | Construction of Shell and Core by B & K 50 wks Thu02/06/16  Wed 07/06/17
26 Pre-handover inspections, snagging, manage practical completion 2 wks Thu 08/06/17  Wed 21/06/17 i
27 [Tender Process 12.8 wks Tue29/11/16  Fri 10/03/17 [
28 Send out PQQ 0 wks Tue 29/11/16  Tue 29/11/16 ®29/11
29 PQQ Return 2 wks Tue29/11/16  Mon 12/12/16 h
30 PPQ Response Review and Contractor Shortlist 3 days Tue 13/12/16  Thu 15/12/16 hd
31 Tender Information Sent Out 0 wks Fri 20/01/17  Fri20/01/17 Y 20/01
32 Tender Document Returned 4.2 wks Fri 20/01/17 Fri 17/02/17 =
33 Contractor Interviews 1wk Mon 27/02/17  Fri03/03/17 Y
34 Contractor Appointment 1wk Mon 06/03/17  Fri 10/03/17 v
35 |RibaStage 5 24.4wks Mon 03/04/17 Tue 26/09/17 e |
36 Stage 5 Design Co-ordination 4 wks Mon 03/04/17 Wed 03/05/17 -
37 Contractor mobilisation subject to B&K approval 4.2wks  Mon 15/05/17 Tue 13/06/17 A
38 Shell and core fit out works 10.8 wks  Wed 14/06/17  Tue 29/08/17 p~
39 Pre-handover inspections, snagging, manage practical completion 5 wks Tue 01/08/17  Tue 05/09/17 <4
40 Practical completion 0 wks Tue 05/09/17  Tue 05/09/17 05/09
M Agreement of final account 3 wks Wed 06/09/17 Tue 26/09/17 ?
42 |Riba Stage 6 -7 49.2 wks Wed 06/09/17 Wed 05/09/18 li 1
43 One-year defects period with quaterly visits 49.2 wks Wed 06/09/17 Wed 05/09/18 -
44 Issue defects made good certificate and agree release of retention sums 0 wks Wed 05/09/18 Wed 05/09/18 ¢ 05/09
Date: Mon 12/12/16 Task Milestone * Manual Summary "1 Start-only E Finish-only 4 | External Milestone © Deadline 4
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Peter Marsh Consulting Ltd.

Lambeth College Brixton Campus

Opening September 2017
lambethcollege.ac.uk | 020 7403 3031
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Peter Marsh Consulting Ltd. Gilbert-Ash

Project Manager & Fit Out Works™
Cost Consultant







Gibert- Ash

= All personnel must sign in and report to Site
~ Office for induction

zgtosi¢ do Urzedu strony do indukgji

' : Wszyscy pracownicy muszg sie zalogowad i

Toti membrii personalului trebuie sé semneze
in raport si in Office Site-ul pentru inductie.

m Visi darbinieki ir japierakstas un zino Site biroju

.

~ indukciju.
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Lambeth College - Brixton Fit-Out
Proposed First Floor Plan scale 1:100
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Lambeth College - Brixton Fit-Out
Proposed Ground Floor Plan scale 1:100
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Lambeth College
Peter Marsh Consulting Ltd. The Careers College
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Lambeth College - Brixton Fit-Out
Proposed Second Floor Plan scale 1:100
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Lambeth College - Brixton Fit-Out
Proposed Third Floor Plan scale 1:100
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Lambeth College - Brixton Fit-Out

Proposed Floor Finishes
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Lambeth College

Peter Marsh Consulting Ltd. The Careers College

For loce inishes in the

Second Floor

“I" pleass ses Forbo design optor

Dining il
neghons

Third Floor

Carpet: Forbo Apex 640
Colour: Storm

Kitchenette Vinyl: Forbo Surestep
Colour: Smoke

Corridor Vinyl: Tarket Eclipse Premium

Colour: Pure Grey

Barrier Matting: Nuway Grid
Colour: 4701 Anthracite

-Carps( Tiles - M50:130C
-Slip Resistant Vinyl - M50:150D
-F‘lain Colour Vinyl - M50:150A
:,High Spec Vinyl - Colour 1 - M50:1508
-High Spec Vinyl - Colour 2 - M50:150C
-Banier Matting - M50:135A
-Kild19nalla Vinyl - M50:150E

Provided as part of Shell &
Core Works

Lambeth College Brixton - Shell and Core Fit Out
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Classroom Ceiling Options
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Lambeth College Brixton - Shell and Core Fit Out 13
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Access & Egress — Fire Strategy

The fire strategy includes for the possible simultaneous evacuation of Trinity
and Lambeth, this means that in the event of a fire Trinity students will be
able to escape through the Lambeth College spaces and Lambeth College
will be able to escape through Trinity Spaces if needed. It is important that
corridor areas are kept clear at all times to allow for this eventuality.
The doors between Trinity and Lambeth College areas operate on a mag
lock hold shut system with the doors only releasing in the event of a fire
alarm. A “green box” manual override is provided to each of these doors
which will de-activate the maglock in an emergency situation. A cover and
screetcher alarm is being provided to these green boxes to help prevent
misuse.



Access & Egress

Staff and students on ground floor will be able to exit the building using the
doors in the Kitchen, Refectory, Stairwell and Main Entrance. All these
doors with the exception of the main entrance door will be mag-lock hold
shut in line with the College’s security strategy, they will also be linked to the
alarm system with a magnetic door contact on the door.

In the event of a fire the turnstiles and winglock gate will open to allow for
easier egress through the main entrance doors.

Students on upper floors will escape primarily using the Lambeth college
escape stair. Fire fighters may also use this stair and associated dry riser. In

t

i

ne event that this route is blocked staff and students will escape through
'rinity demise. Therefore if one of these facilities is being occupied whilst

ne other is closed access throuah will need to be available at all times.
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